Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/5

08/03/2012



103647641

U.S. DEPARTMENT-OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Pragemark Office

Received

ET

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the mewagadress(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No Medical Device Consultants, Inc. Name: RBC Bank (USA) Street Address: 134 N. Church Street Association Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Rocky Mount State: North Carolina Other Country: USA Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 07/23/2012 Corporation Citizenship North Carolina Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3596051 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): MDCI Guiding Innovation 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: M. Ruth McRee 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Poyner Spruill LLP Street Address: 301 South College Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 2300 8. Payment Information: City: Charlotte Zip: 28202 State: NC 00000911 3596051 08/03/2012 HTON11 Phone Number: 704-342-5325 Deposit/Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: rmcree@poynerspruill.com 9. Signature: / July 31, 2012 Signature Date M. Ruth McRee Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PNC Bank, National Association, successor to RBC Bank (USA), a national banking association ("PNC"), herewith acknowledges satisfaction of the obligations for which the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, were granted to PNC pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 15, 2011 executed by Medical Device Consultants, Inc. in favor of PNC.

PNC EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF EACH SAID SECURITY INTEREST, and requests that such terminations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indexed against the trademarks thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Richard C. Brown
Senior Vice President

Date: July 23, 2012

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LOOK

Subscribed before me this 23⁻² day of July, 2012, by the foregoing Richard C. Brown, Senior Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, whose identity and official capacity are known to me, who being first duly sworn, acknowledged that (s)he executed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of PNC Bank, National Association and that (s)he was authorized to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Sept 18 2015

{seal}

MARIE A. WHITE
NOTARY PUBLIC
WAKE COUNTY, NO

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
MDCI Guiding Innovation	3596051	12/13/2007

032001-00050000/2164036v3.0

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PNC Bank, National Association, successor to RBC Bank (USA), a national banking association ("PNC"), herewith acknowledges satisfaction of the obligations for which the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, were granted to PNC pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 15, 2011 executed by Medical Device Consultants, Inc. in favor of PNC.

PNC EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF EACH SAID SECURITY INTEREST, and requests that such terminations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indexed against the trademarks thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:
Richard C. Brown
Senior Vice President

Date: July 23, 2012

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF Lesake

Subscribed before me this 23-2 day of July, 2012, by the foregoing Richard C. Brown, Senior Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, whose identity and official capacity are known to me, who being first duly sworn, acknowledged that (s)he executed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of PNC Bank, National Association and that (s)he was authorized to do so.

Motary Public A. White

My commission expires: \(\section \)

{seal}

MARIE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NO

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
MDCI Guiding Innovation	3596051	12/13/2007

032001-00050000/2164036v3.0

RECORDED: 08/03/2012